

Custer County Special Commission Meeting Monday, September 30, 2020 420 Mount Rushmore Rd. Commission Meeting Room Custer, SD 57730

### A. Call to Order at 8:00 AM

1. Pledge of Allegiance

# B. Approval of Agenda

C. <u>Consent Agenda</u> 1. Vouchers

### D. Conflict of Interest Declaration

### E. Director of Equalization

 Approval of New Hire – Ronald Remley as a Full-time Permanent Appraiser starting September 28, 2020 at a wage of \$13.89 per hour

# F. <u>Auditor</u>

- 1. Resignation Thresa Maddix, Deputy Auditor, effective September 18, 2020
- 2. Approval of New Hire Anita Loseth as Full-time Permanent Deputy Auditor starting October 7, 2020 at a wage of \$13.89 per hour
- 3. Approve Final 2021 Custer County Budget

### G. 9 a.m. Work Session

1. Discussion with Custer County Weed & Pest board members regarding weed spraying on public lands

### H. Adjourn

1. Adjourn the meeting

# Next Meeting Dates: October 7<sup>th</sup> and 22<sup>nd</sup>, 2020

Custer County fully subscribes to the Americans with Disabilities Act. If you desire to attend this public meeting and are in need of accommodations, please notify the Commissioners' Office at (605) 673-8173 at least 24 hours prior to the meeting so that appropriate services and auxiliary aids are available.